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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/05
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 2nd March 2004

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 2nd
March 2004. All submissions should include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

13

Part Appn. *Category

Tariff Name and Address 11 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
2106.90.99 Coconut milk powder Givaudan NZ Ltd 99 999952D A
C/- Smit Millar & Associates
PO Box 2642
AUCKLAND
3909.50.09 Solucote 17-36C aqueous polyurethane dispersion Nuplex Industries Ltd 99 999975C A
C/- Advanced Customs Service Ltd
PO Box 3850
AUCKLAND
3926.20.61) CURRENT APPROVAL:
3926.20.69)  Disposable aprons of polyethylene not exceeding 30 microns in thickness 99 999243L v
3926.20.61) REQUESTED APPROVAL:
3926.20.69)  Disposable aprons and coveralls of polyethylene not exceeding 30 microns Chequer Packaging 99 999954L \%
in thickness PO Box 5065
CHRISTCHURCH
7308.90.00 Insulated roof and wall panels with a PIR (polyisocyanurate) core Apollo Projects Ltd 99 999950H A

C/- LEP International (NZ) Ltd
PO Box 16559

Hornby
CHRISTCHURCH
7324.10.00 Workstation, circular multi functional, stainless steel, including kitchen Duratech Industries Ltd 99 999949D A
sink C/- PO Box 20065
HAMILTON
84.21 Filters, oil air or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines, viz: CB Norwood Distributors Ltd 99 999953B A
The following additions: PO Box 1265
Model O/E Number Application PALMERSTON NORTH
MANITOU M-476954 OIL
MANITOU M563415 AIR
MANITOU M-563416 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 87800222 FUEL
NEW HOLLAND 89509368 OIL
NEW HOLLAND 89613344 FUEL
NEW HOLLAND 89635409 OIL
NEW HOLLAND 89811231 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 89835746 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 89835747 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 89846495 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 98439682 FUEL
NEW HOLLAND 98439683 FUEL
NEW HOLLAND 9960862 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 1930442 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 1931099 OIL
NEW HOLLAND 82014793 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 82027153 AIR
NEW HOLLAND 87802332 FUEL
NEW HOLLAND 87802926 FUEL
8425.49.29 Hoist, hydro-pneumatic, of a kind used for launching/lifting and dry Marathon Products Ltd 99 999951F A
storage of boats PO Box 61
WHANGAPARAOA 1463
8504.34.00 Two only, 2MVA oil filled rectifier transformers, for MCL upgrade at NZ Steel Ltd 99 999955J CE
Glenbrook Steel Mill C/- UTINZ Ltd

PO Box 53012
AUCKLAND AIRPORT
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Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2004/05 — continued

*  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this Sth day of February 2004. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 05) 2004

No. 13

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule

()
(b)
(©

(d)
(e)

with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe

Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice

Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made

In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice the exemption from duty of such goods with effect from
the first day of the month so specified.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 3402.19.00 Witconol 14 Free Free 99 999888J  11/03
A 3910.00.09 RAB seal, being a water repellent and primer for absorbent mineral and Free Free 99 999906L  11/03
alkaline substrates
A 3917.21.00 HDPE/RT linked tubing of sizes 15mm to 26mm OD Free Free 99 9998911 11/03
A 3923.30.00 Water canteens of a kind capable of being used in conjunction with gas Free Free 99 999889G  11/03
masks
v 3926.90.69 Plastic drainage unit with metal or plastic grill, and parts thereof Free Free 99 999905B  11/03
A 7326.90.09 Step irons, plastic encapsulated, of a type suitable for fitting into concrete Free Free 99 999900A  11/03
structures
A\ 84.65) Drill presses of 402mm drilling circle or less, band saws of 250mm, Free Free 99 999908G  11/03
84.66) 305mm, 350mm, 375mm, 425mm and 450mm throat capacity, crosscut and
mitre saws, table saws, radial pull saws, planer/thicknesses, spindle
moulders, combination machines, drill mills, mortices, grinding, sanding
and polishing machines; accessories and parts thereof
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1T Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
X 5111.11.08 96% wool, 4% lycra — 3000m’ Free Free 99 999896K  11/03  7/04
5111.19.00 100% wool — 1000m?
5111.19.00 100% wool — 8000m”
5111.30.08 50% wool, 30% polyester — 2000m?
5111.30.08 60% wool, 25% polyamide, 15% viscose — 203m’
5111.30.08 60% viscose, 40% wool — 2500m’
5111.30.08 70% wool, 30% polyester — 2500m’
5111.30.08 70% wool, 20% nylon, 10% cashmere — 8000m>
5111.30.08 76% wool, 22% nylon, 2% lycra — 1000m?
5111.30.08 80% wool, 15% polyester, 5% AF — 500m>
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 1022m?
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 1775m?
™M 60.04) Knitted fabrics, viz: Free Free 99 999901K  11/03  10/04
60.05) 4540 enamel
60.06) 65% viscose, 30% nylon, 5% spandex — 12,000 metres
™M 60.05) Fabrics, viz: Free Free 99 999902H 11/03  10/04
60.06) Ref 4005: Belfast 80% wool, 20% nylon — 25,000 metres
Ref: 6519: Black Russian 51% polyester, 46% wool, 3% lycra
—20,000 metres
Ref 5606: Iceburg 80% wool, 20% nylon — 8000 metres
Ref 6522: Pompei 65% wool, 35% acrylic — 6500 metres
Ref 6521: Vesuvius 80% wool, 20% nylon — 9000 metres
Ref 6534: Witchey Poo 40% acrylic, 30% mohair, 30% polyamide
— 5000 metres
X 7010.90.25 Jar 400ml SR — 1,217,832 units Free Free 99 999322D  1/03  12/03
X 7010.90.38 300ml SR jars — 1,446,720 units Free Free 99 999486G  1/03  12/03
M 7010.90.38 300ml Worcester sauce bottles — 600,000 units Free Free 99 999903F  8/03 7/04
CE 8479.89.00 Ashphalt manufacturing plant, cleared on import entry number 81453344 Free Free 99 999904D 11/03  5/04
CE 8479.89.90 Closure lining machine, complete with hopper and vibratory closure unscrambler  Free Free 99 999907J  11/03  11/04
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 11 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
3926.90.69 Plastic ... thereof 997857H
84.65) Drill ... thereof 998414D

84.66)
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FOURTH SCHEDULE
Applications for Concessions Declined
Tariff Ref.
Item Description of Goods No.
3926.90.69) Tufted flat mop system, viz: flat mop heads with or without microfibre, sieve and 999890L
7616.99.90) grid bucket attachments, including handles, fittings, mountings and parts thereof
9603.90.19)

FIFTH SCHEDULE
Automotive Filters

The following is the list of filters oil, air, or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines which may be admitted duty free under Part II of the tariff - Ref 999795E — Tariff

heading 84.21.

Model

O/E Number Application

Effective Date

is (10/03)

Unless Otherwise
Stated

The following additions:

AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
AC DELCO
HOLDEN

ACO018 OIL
AC021 OIL
AC022 OIL
AC023 OIL
AC024 OIL
AC025 OIL
AC026 OIL
AC027 OIL
AC028 OIL
AC044 OIL
AC046 OIL
AC049 OIL
AC050 OIL
ACO050 OIL
ACO051 OIL
ACO051 OIL
AC052 OIL
AC052 OIL
ACO053 OIL
AC053 OIL
AC059 OIL
AC069 OIL
AC069 OIL
AC073 OIL
ACA101 AIR
ACA13 AIR
ACA1l6 AIR
ACA17 AIR
ACA18 AIR
ACA21 AIR
ACA22 AIR
ACA34 AIR
ACA36 AIR
ACA37 AIR
ACA42 AIR
ACA43 AIR
ACA44 AIR
ACA46 AIR
ACA46 AIR
ACA48 AIR
ACA49 AIR
ACAS AIR
ACA51 AIR
ACA53 AIR
ACAS8 AIR
ACA70 AIR
ACA78 AIR
ACA80 AIR
ACAS2 AIR
ACA85 AIR
ACA86 AIR
ACA88 AIR
ACA9 AIR
ACA90 AIR
ACA91 AIR
ACA92 AIR
ACA93 AIR
ACA%4 AIR
ACA99 AIR
92041796 AIR

11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
11/03
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/05 — continued

No. 13

Model O/E Number Application Effective Date
is (10/03)
Unless Otherwise
Stated
HOLDEN 92041796 AIR 11/03
HOLDEN 92142003 OIL 11/03
HOLDEN 92142006 OIL 11/03
HOLDEN 92142009 OIL 11/03
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
A\ - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth

Schedule to this notice and goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this Sth day of February 2004.
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