

# New Zealand Gazette

### **CUSTOMS EDITION**

WELLINGTON: TUESDAY, 10 FEBRUARY 2004

# TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)

#### NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

#### TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2004/05

Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 2nd March 2004

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-474-2843 indicated by the reference number, before 2nd March 2004. All submissions should include:
  - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
  - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers should include:

  - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
  - present and potential output;
  - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
2106.90.99	Coconut milk powder	Givaudan NZ Ltd C/- Smit Millar & Associates PO Box 2642 AUCKLAND	99	999952D	A
3909.50.09	Solucote 17-36C aqueous polyurethane dispersion	Nuplex Industries Ltd C/- Advanced Customs Service Ltd PO Box 3850 AUCKLAND	99	999975C	A
3926.20.61) 3926.20.69)	<b>CURRENT APPROVAL:</b> Disposable aprons of polyethylene not exceeding 30 microns in thickness		99	999243L	V
3926.20.61) 3926.20.69)	<b>REQUESTED APPROVAL:</b> Disposable aprons and coveralls of polyethylene not exceeding 30 microns in thickness	Chequer Packaging PO Box 5065 CHRISTCHURCH	99	999954L	V
7308.90.00	Insulated roof and wall panels with a PIR (polyisocyanurate) core	Apollo Projects Ltd C/- LEP International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 16559 Hornby CHRISTCHURCH	99	999950Н	Α
324.10.00	Workstation, circular multi functional, stainless steel, including kitchen sink	Duratech Industries Ltd C/- PO Box 20065 HAMILTON	99	999949D	A
34.21	Filters, oil air or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines, viz: The following additions:    Model	CB Norwood Distributors Ltd PO Box 1265 PALMERSTON NORTH	99	999953B	A
3425.49.29	Hoist, hydro-pneumatic, of a kind used for launching/lifting and dry storage of boats	Marathon Products Ltd PO Box 61 WHANGAPARAOA 1463	99	999951F	A
3504.34.00	Two only, 2MVA oil filled rectifier transformers, for MCL upgrade at Glenbrook Steel Mill	NZ Steel Ltd C/- UTI NZ Ltd PO Box 53012 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	999955J	CE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 2004/05 – continued

Category of Application: General Approval

Capital Equipment
Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply
Manufacturers' Samples
Revocation of Unused Concession

Shortfall

A CE IM MS RUC S SS V Special Situation
Variation of Existing Concession
Withdrawal of Concession
Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of February 2004.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

Tariff Act 1988

#### TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 05) 2004

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

  (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe
- Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice
- Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made
  In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice the exemption from duty of such goods with effect from the first day of the month so specified.

#### FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effectiv	/e
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	То
Α.	3402.19.00	Witconol 14	Free	Free	99	999888J	11/03	
A	3910.00.09	RAB seal, being a water repellent and primer for absorbent mineral and alkaline substrates	Free	Free	99	999906L	11/03	
A	3917.21.00	HDPE/RT linked tubing of sizes 15mm to 26mm OD	Free	Free	99	999891J	11/03	
A	3923.30.00	Water canteens of a kind capable of being used in conjunction with gas masks	Free	Free	99	999889G	11/03	
V	3926.90.69	Plastic drainage unit with metal or plastic grill, and parts thereof	Free	Free	99	999905B	11/03	
A	7326.90.09	Step irons, plastic encapsulated, of a type suitable for fitting into concrete structures	Free	Free	99	999900A	11/03	
V	84.65)	Drill presses of 402mm drilling circle or less, band saws of 250mm,	Free	Free	99	999908G	11/03	
	84.66)	305mm, 350mm, 375mm, 425mm and 450mm throat capacity, crosscut and mitre saws, table saws, radial pull saws, planer/thicknesses, spindle moulders, combination machines, drill mills, mortices, grinding, sanding and polishing machines; accessories and parts thereof						

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

	m :m		Part					
	Tariff	Description of Cooks	Rates of		II	Ref.	Effectiv	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Prei.	Ref.	No.	From	То
X	5111.11.08	96% wool, 4% lycra – 3000m <sup>2</sup>	Free	Free	99	999896K	11/03	7/04
	5111.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} = 1000\text{m}^2$	1100	1100		,,,,,,,,,,	11/05	,,,,,
	5111.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 8000\text{m}^2$						
	5111.30.08	50% wool, 30% polyester – 2000m <sup>2</sup>						
	5111.30.08	60% wool, 25% polyamide, 15% viscose – 203m <sup>2</sup>						
	5111.30.08	60% viscose, 40% wool – 2500m <sup>2</sup>						
	5111.30.08	70% wool, 30% polyester – 2500m <sup>2</sup>						
	5111.30.08	70% wool, 20% nylon, 10% cashmere – 8000m <sup>2</sup>						
	5111.30.08	76% wool, 22% nylon, 2% lycra – 1000m <sup>2</sup>						
	5111.30.08	80% wool, 15% polyester, 5% AF – 500m <sup>2</sup>						
	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 1022m <sup>2</sup>						
	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 1775m <sup>2</sup>						
IM	60.04)	Knitted fabrics, viz:	Free	Free	99	999901K	11/03	10/04
	60.05)	4540 enamel						
	60.06)	65% viscose, 30% nylon, 5% spandex – 12,000 metres						
IM	60.05)	Fabrics, viz:	Free	Free	99	999902H	11/03	10/04
	60.06)	Ref 4005: Belfast 80% wool, 20% nylon – 25,000 metres						
		Ref: 6519: Black Russian 51% polyester, 46% wool, 3% lycra						
		- 20,000 metres						
		Ref 5606: Iceburg 80% wool, 20% nylon – 8000 metres						
		Ref 6522: Pompei 65% wool, 35% acrylic – 6500 metres						
		Ref 6521: Vesuvius 80% wool, 20% nylon – 9000 metres						
		Ref 6534: Witchey Poo 40% acrylic, 30% mohair, 30% polyamide						
		- 5000 metres						
X	7010.90.25	Jar 400ml SR – 1,217,832 units	Free	Free	99	999322D	1/03	12/03
X	7010.90.38	300ml SR jars – 1,446,720 units	Free	Free	99	999486G	1/03	12/03
IM	7010.90.38	300ml Worcester sauce bottles – 600,000 units	Free	Free	99	999903F	8/03	7/04
CE	8479.89.00	Ashphalt manufacturing plant, cleared on import entry number 81453344	Free	Free	99	999904D	11/03	5/04
CE	8479.89.90	Closure lining machine, complete with hopper and vibratory closure unscrambler	Free	Free	99	999907J	11/03	11/04

#### THIRD SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Duty Normal Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effectiv From	ve To
3926.90.69 84.65) 84.66)	Plastic thereof Drill thereof			997857H 998414D		

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/05 - continued

## FOURTH SCHEDULE

Applications for Concessions Declined				
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.		
3926.90.69) 7616.99.90) 9603.90.19)	Tufted flat mop system, viz: flat mop heads with or without microfibre, sieve and grid bucket attachments, including handles, fittings, mountings and parts thereof	999890L		

## FIFTH SCHEDULE Automotive Filters

The following is the list of filters oil, air, or fuel suited for use on internal combustion engines which may be admitted duty free under Part II of the tariff - Ref 999795E – Tariff heading 84.21.

Model	O/E Number	Application	Effective Date is (10/03) Unless Otherwise Stated
The following	additions:		
AC DELCO	AC018	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC021	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC022	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC023	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC024	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC025	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC026	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC027	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC028	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC026 AC044	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC044 AC046	OIL	11/03
	AC040 AC049	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO			
AC DELCO	AC050	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC050	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC051	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC051	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC052	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC052	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC053	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC053	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC059	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC069	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC069	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	AC073	OIL	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA101	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA13	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA16	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA17	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA18	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA21	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA22	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA34	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA36	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA37	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA42	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA43	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA44	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA46	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA46	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA48	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA49	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA5	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA51	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA51 ACA53	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA58	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA70	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA78	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA78 ACA80	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA80 ACA82	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA85 ACA86	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO AC DELCO		AIR	11/03
	ACA88	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA9	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA90	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA91	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA92	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA93	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA94	AIR	11/03
AC DELCO	ACA99	AIR	11/03
HOLDEN	92041796	AIR	11/03

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2004/05 - continued

Model	O/E Number	Application	Effective Date is (10/03) Unless Otherwise Stated
HOLDEN HOLDEN HOLDEN HOLDEN	92041796 92142003 92142006 92142009	AIR OIL OIL	11/03 11/03 11/03 11/03
ategory of Approval:	MS - Manufacture RUC - Revocation of S - Shortfall SS - Special Situa V - Variation of	oment nsit nufacturing – Inability to Supply rs' Samples f Unused Concession	

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice and goods listed in the Fifth Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of February 2004.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

